TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
NxLevel Education Foundation		105/20/2007	Nonprofit Corporation: WYOMING	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NxLevel Consulting, Inc.		
Doing Business As:	BA NxLevel Education Association		
Street Address:	3 East 11400 South		
Internal Address:	Suite 322		
City:	Sandy		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84070		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2063478	NX LEVEL
Registration Number:	2604293	NX LEVEL
Registration Number:	2065257	NX LEVEL
Registration Number:	2900153	NX
Registration Number:	2604295	NXLEVEL EDUCATION FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	2604294	NXLEVEL
Registration Number:	2607242	NXLEVEL TRAINING NETWORK
Registration Number:	2558627	"HELPING ENTREPRENEURS REACH THE NEXT LEVEL OF SUCCESS"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0078 OP \$215.00

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 607-3500

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie P. Kramer
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street
Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78646-331370
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie P. Kramer
Signature:	/Leslie P. Kramer/
Date:	05/23/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=NX LEVEL assignment executed#page1.tif source=NX LEVEL assignment executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0079

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NxLevel Education Foundation, a Wyoming nonprofit corporation, whose principal place of business is 63 East 11400 South, Suite 322, Sandy, Utah 84070, has adopted, owns, and is using certain marks as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS NxLeveL Education Foundation owns federal registrations for said trademarks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS NxLevel Consulting, Inc., dba NxLevel Education Association, a Utah corporation, whose address is 63 East 11400 South, Suite 322, Sandy, Utah 84070, desires to acquire the marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NxLevel Education Foundation hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to NxLevel Consulting, Inc., dba NxLevel Education Association, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit A, including all common law rights thereto and the federal registrations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the trademarks including the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement, nunc pro tune, effective as of January 1, 2007.

NXLEVEL EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Roger Anthony <

Title: Vice-Chairperson

Date of execution: May 30 92, 2007

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

FAX NO. 118008600522

REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0080

EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 05/23/2007

Mark Name	Class	Goods	Region .	Reg One
NX LEVEL	016	Educational materials, namely, bookiets, information sheets, pamphlets, course instruction books and brochures dealing with providing business and marketing training for small businesses, start-up businesses and entrepreneurs	2,063,478	5/20/1997
	041	Educational services, namely, providing business and marketing training for small businesses, start-up businesses and entrepreneurs		
NX LEVEL and Dessgn	916	Books in the field of business and printed educational materials in the field of business	2,604,293	8/6/2002
NX LEVEL and Design	016	Educational materials, namely, booklets, information sheets, pamphiets, course instruction books and brochures dealing with providing business and marketing training for small businesses, start-up businesses and entrepreneurs	2,065,257	5/27/1997
	041	Educational services, namely, providing business and marketing training for small businesses, start-up businesses and entrepreneurs		
NX and Design	016	Books in the field of business and printed educational materials in the field of business	2,960,153	11/2/2004
NXLEVEL EDUCATION FOUNDATION	016	Books in the field of business and printed educational materials in the field of business	2,604,293	8/6/2002
NXLEVEL	016	Books in the field of business and printed educational materials in the field of business	2,604,294	8/6/2002
NXLEVEL TRAINING NETWORK	016	Books in the field of business and printed educational materials in the field of business	2,607,242	8/13/2002
"HELPING ENTREPRENEURS REACH THE NEXT LEVEL OF SUCCESS"	016	Brooks in the field of business and printed educational materials in the field of business	2,558,627	4/9/2002

FROM : NXLevel Education Foundation FRX ND. :18888686222 May. 21 2887 18:18AM P2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0081